Daily Congressional Record Corrections for 2014

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 1, 2014 through June 26, 2014)

House

April 1, 2014, on page H2787, the following appeared: Ms. DUCKWORTH. Mr. Speaker, I ask unanimous consent to remove my name as a cosponsor from H.R. 2998.

April 3, 2014, on pages H2873–H2882, material containing photographs inadvertently appeared.

April 28, 2014, on page H3221, the following appeared: COMMUNICATION FROM THE HONORABLE MICHAEL G. GRIMM, MEMBER OF CONGRESS The SPEAKER pro tempore laid before the House the following communication from the Honorable MICHAEL G. GRIMM, Member of Congress:

April 28, 2014, on page H3221, the following appeared: Respectfully submitted, MICHAEL G. GRIMM, Member of Congress, Eleventh District of New York. PERSONAL EXPLANATION

April 29, 2014, on page D433, the following appeared: Committee on the judiciary:

April 30, 2014, on page D445, under the heading MISCELLANEOUS MEASURE, Committee on Armed Services, the following appeared four times: The bill was ordered reported . . .

May 1, 2014, on page D451, under the heading MISCELLANEOUS MEASURE, Committee on Armed Services, the following appeared two times: The bill was ordered reported . . .

May 7, 2014, on page D476, the following appeared: Committee on Armed Services: Full Committee began a markup on H.R. 4435, the "National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015".

The online version should be corrected to read: Ms. DUCKWORTH. Mr. Speaker, I ask unanimous consent to remove my name as a cosponsor from H.R. 2988.

The online version has been changed, beginning on page H2872, to correctly format the material submitted for printing in the Congressional Record and to remove photographs that were improperly printed. This resulted in a diminution of pages concluding in a page reference of H2876–H2882.

The online version should be corrected to read: RESIGNATION FROM THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES The SPEAKER pro tempore laid before the House the following resignation as a member of the Committee on Financial Services:

The online version should be corrected to read: Respectfully submitted, MICHAEL G. GRIMM, Member of Congress, Eleventh District of New York. The SPEAKER pro tempore. Without objection, the resignation is accepted. There was no objection. PERSONAL EXPLANATION

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on the Judiciary:

The online version should be corrected to read: The bill was forwarded . . .

The online version should be corrected to read: The bill was forwarded . . .

The online version should be corrected to read: Committee on Armed Services: Full Committee held a markup on H.R. 4435, the "National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015". The bill was ordered reported, as amended. May 8, 2014, on page H3953, the following appeared: PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H. RES. 567, ESTABLISHING SELECT COMMITTEE ON BENGHAZI

May 8, 2014, on page H3957, the following appeared: We probably couldn't have done more than we did

May 8, 2014, on page H3969, the following appeared: PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H. RES. 567, ESTABLISHING SELECT COMMITTEE ON BENGHAZI

May 8, 2014, on page H3971, the following appeared: ESTABLISHING SELECT COMMITTEE ON BENGHAZI

May 8, 2014, on page D486, the following appeared: ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENAS TO COM-PEL THE TESTIMONY OF CERTAIN EM-PLOYEES OF THE BUREAU OF CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES PROTECTION

May 9, 2014, on page H4057, the following appeared: 5634. A letter from the Chairman, Council of the District of Columbia, transmitting Transmittal of D.C. Act 20–311, "Transportation Infrastructure Mititgation . . . "

May 9, 2014, on page H4057, the following appeared: 5639. A letter from the Chairman, Council of the District of Columbia, transmitting Transmittal of D.C. Act 20–320, "Kelsy Gardens . . . "

May 9, 2014, on page D490, the following appeared: The bills were ordered reported, as amended.

May 19, 2014, on page E765, the following appeared: . . . in which between 300,000 to 500,000 Kasluniri Hindus since 1990 have migrated due to persecution.

The online version should be corrected to read: PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H. RES. 567, ESTABLISHING SELECT COM-MITTEE ON THE EVENTS SURROUNDING THE 2012 TERRORIST ATTACK IN BENGHAZI

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. CONNOLLY. We probably couldn't have done more than we did

The online version should be corrected to read: PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF H. RES. 567, ESTABLISHING SELECT COM-MITTEE ON THE EVENTS SURROUNDING THE 2012 TERRORIST ATTACK IN BENGHAZI

The online version should be corrected to read: ESTABLISHING SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE EVENTS SURROUNDING THE 2012 TERRORIST ATTACK IN BENGHAZI

The online version should be corrected to read: ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENAS TO COMPEL THE TESTIMONY OF CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE BUREAU OF CONSUMER SERVICES PROTECTION

The online version should be corrected to read: 5634. A letter from the Chairman, Council of the District of Columbia, transmitting Transmittal of D.C. Act 20–311, "Transportation Infrastructure Mitigation . . . "

The online version should be corrected to read: 5639. A letter from the Chairman, Council of the District of Columbia, transmitting Transmittal of D.C. Act 20–320, "Kelsey Gardens . . . "

The online version should be corrected to read: The bills and resolution were ordered reported, as amended.

The online version should be corrected to read: . . . in which between 300,000 to 500,000 Kashmiri Hindus since 1990 have migrated due to persecution. May 21, 2014, on page H4712, the following appeared: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SE-LECT COMMITTEE ON THE EVENTS SUR-ROUNDING THE 2012 TERRORIST ATTACK IN BENGHAZI The SPEAKER pro tempore. The Chair announces the Speaker's appointment, pursuant to section 2(a) of House Resolution 567, 113th Congress, and the order of the House of January 3, 2013, of the following Members to the Select Committee on the Events Surrounding the 2012 Terrorist Attack in Benghazi: Mr. CUM-MINGS, Maryland; Mr. SMITH, Washington; Mr. SCHIFF, California; Ms. LINDA T. SANCHEZ, California; Ms. DUCKWORTH of Illinois.

May 22, 2014, on page E815, the following appeared: Mr. JOHNSON of Texas. Mr. Speaker, I rise

May 22, 2014, on page D559, the following appeared: Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence House: Full Committee held a markup on H.R. 4681, the "Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Years 2014 and 2015".

May 30, 2014, on page E882, the following appeared: Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALONEY. Mr. Speaker,

May 30, 2014, on page E894, the following appeared: HON. ENI F.H. FALEOMAVAEGA OF AMERICAN SOMOA IN THE HOUSE OF REP-RESENTATIVES Friday, May 30, 2014

May 30, 2014, on page E894, the following appeared: I also express my deepest appreciation to Ambassador Nguyen Quoc Canng, Dr. Luan

June 9, 2014, on page H5148, the following appeared: Messrs. REICHERT and PETERS of California changed their vote from "yea" to "nay."

June 9, 2014, on page D615, the following appeared: DATA MANIPULATION AND ACCESS TO VA HEALTHCARE; AND MISCELLA-NEOUS MEASURE Committee on Veterans' Affairs: Full Committee beld a bearing entitled "Oversight Hearing on Data Manipulation and Access to VA Healthcare: Testimony from GAO, IG and VA', and business meeting to bear a motion to issue a subpoena to Sloan D. Gibson, in his capacity as Acting Secretary of the U.S. Department of Veterans' Affairs, to produce a Mental Health Provider Survey and related documents to the Committee.

The online version should be corrected to read: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE **EVENTS** SUR-**ROUNDING THE 2012 TERRORIST ATTACK** IN BENGHAZI The SPEAKER pro tempore. The Chair announces the Speaker's appointment, pursuant to section 2(a) of House Resolution 567, 113th Congress, and the order of the House of January 3, 2013, of the following Members to the Select Committee on the Events Surrou nding the 2012 Terrorist Attack in Benghazi: Mr. CUM-MINGS, Maryland Mr. SMITH, Washington Mr. SCHIFF, California Ms. LINDA T. SANCHEZ, California Ms. DUCKWORTH, Illinois.

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. SAM JOHNSON of Texas. Mr. Speaker, I rise

The online version should be corrected to read: Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence: Full Committee held a markup on H.R. 4681, the "Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Years 2014 and 2015". The bill was ordered reported, as amended.

The online version should be corrected to read: Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALONEY of New York. Mr. Speaker,

The online version should be corrected to read: HON. ENI F.H. FALEOMAVAEGA OF AMER-ICAN SAMOA IN THE HOUSE OF REP-RESENTATIVES Friday, May 30, 2014

The online version should be corrected to read: I also express my deepest appreciation to Ambassador Nguyen Quoc Cuong, Dr. Luan

The online version should be corrected to read: Messrs. REICHERT and PETERS of California changed their vote from "nay" to "yea."

The online version should be corrected to read: DATA MANIPULATION AND ACCESS TO VA HEALTHCARE Committee on Veterans' Affairs: Full Committee held a hearing entitled "Oversight Hearing on Data Manipulation and Access to VA Healthcare: Testimony from GAO, 1G and VA". **O.C.46**

June 10, 2014, on page H5201, the following appeared: Whereas the people of the United States call for a reduction and prevention of violent acts, deplore mass shootings and gun violence, and stand with the survivors: Now, therefore, be it

June 10, 2014, on page H5201, the following appeared: (4) encourages a productive and thoughtful dialogue on all aspects of this senseless tragedy including the Nation's mental health care system, anger, firearms laws, and harmful attitudes towards women;

June 10, 2014, on page H5230, the following appeared: The amendment was rejected.

June 11, 2014, on page H5309, the following appeared: So the amendment was rejected.

June 12, 2014, on page H5340, the following appeared: were ordered. The Clerk read the title of the bill. The SPEAKER pro tempore. The

June 18, 2014, on page H5413, the following appeared: Ms. KUSTER, Mr. LIPINSKI and Ms. SHEA-PORTER changed their vote from "yea" to "nay."

June 18, 2014, on page H5493, the following appeared: 6022. A letter from the Assistant Secretary for Legislative Affiars . . . "

June 19, 2014, on page D680, the following appeared: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURES Committee on Foreign Affairs: Subcommittee Africa, Global Health, and Human Rights held a markup on H.R. 4653, to reauthorize the United States Commission on International Freedom, and for other purposes; H. Res. 588, concerning the suspension of exit permit issuance by the Government of the Democratic Republic of Congo for adopted Congolese children seeking to depart the country with their adoptive parents; and H. Res. 503, expressing the sense of the House of Representatives regarding the need to bring the South Sudan conflict to a sustainable and lasting end and to promote reconciliation of longstanding and recent grievances to allow for a peaceful society with good governance. The following bill and resolutions were ordered reported to Full Committee, as amended: H.R. 4653; H. Res. 588; and H. Res. 503.

June 20, 2014, on page H5597, the following appeared: 221. Also, a memorial of the Senate of the State of Idaho, relative to Senate Joint Resolution No. 103... The online version should be corrected to read: Whereas the people of the United States call for a reduction of violence, deplore mass shootings, and stand with the survivors: Now, therefore, be it

The online version should be corrected to read: (4) encourages a productive and thoughtful dialogue on all aspects of this senseless tragedy;

The online version should be corrected to read: The amendment was agreed to.

The online version should be corrected to read: So the amendment was agreed to.

The online version should be corrected to read: were ordered. The Clerk will redesignate the motion. The Clerk redesignated the motion. The SPEAKER pro tempore. The

The online version should be corrected to read: Ms. KUSTER, Mr. LIPINSKI and Ms. SHEA-PORTER changed their vote from "nay" to "yea."

The online version should be corrected to read: 6022. A letter from the Assistant Secretary for Legislative Affairs . . . "

The online version should be corrected to read: MISCELLANEOUS MEASURES Committee on Foreign Affairs: Subcommittee on Middle East and North Africa held a markup on H. Res. 109, condemning the Government of Iran for its statesponsored persecution of its Baha'i minority and its continued violation of the International Covenants on Human Rights; and H. Res. 435, calling on the government of Iran to fulfill their promises of assistance in this case of Robert Levinson, one of the longest held United States civilians in our Nation's history. The resolutions were ordered reported, as amended.

The online version should be corrected to read: 221. Also, a memorial of the Senate of the State of Idaho, relative to Senate Joint Memorial No. 103... June 20, 2014, on page H5597, the following appeared: 224. Also, a memorial of the Senate of the State of Idaho, relative to Senate Joint Resolution No. 104 . . .

June 26, 2014, on page H5771, the following appeared: The House met at 10 a.m. and was . . .

The online version should be corrected to read: 224. Also, a memorial of the Senate of the State of Idaho, relative to Senate Joint Memorial No. 104...

The online version should be corrected to read: The House met at 9 a.m. and was . . .

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections April 1, 2014 through June 26, 2014)

Senate

On page S1923, April 1, 2014, in the first column, the following language appears: . . . investigating and eliminating delays in veterans bealth care; to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

On page S2167, April 3, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: . . . Senate resume consideration of H.R. 3947, . . .

On page S2181, April 7, 2014, in the first column, the following language appears: The amendment (No. 2361) was agreed to . . .

On page S2233, April 8, 2014, in the second column, under the heading MESSAGE FROM THE HOUSE, the following appears: At 2:45 p.m., a message from the House of Representatives, delivered by Mrs. Cole, one of its reading clerks, announced that the House has passed the following bills, in which it requests the concurrence of the Senate: H.R. 1874. An act to amend the Congressional Budget Act of 1974 to provide for macroeconomic analysis of the impact of legislation. H.R. 2575. An act to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to repeal the 30-hour threshold for classification as a full-time employee for purposes of the employer mandate in the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act and replace it with 40 bours. The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . investigating and eliminating delays in veterans' health care; to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . Senate resume consideration of H.R. 3979, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: The amendment (No, 2961) was agreed to . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: At 11:43 a.m., a message from the House of Representatives, delivered by Mr. Novotny, one of its reading clerks, announced that the House has passed the following bill, without amendment: S. 404. An act to preserve the Green Mountain Lookout in the Glacier Peak Wilderness of the Mount Baker-Snoqualmie National Forest. The message also announced that the House has passed the following bills, in which it requests the concurrence of the Senate: H.R. 1872. An act to amend the Balanced Budget and Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985 to increase transparency in Federal budgeting, and for other purposes. H.R. 3470. An act to affirm the importance of the Taiwan Relations Act, to provide for the transfer of naval vessels to certain foreign countries, and for other purposes. H.R. 4323. An act to reauthorize programs authorized under the Debbie Smith Act of 2004, and for other purposes. The message further announced that the House has agreed to the following concurrent resolution, in which it requests the concurrence of the Senate: H.Con.Res. 90. Concurrent resolution authorizing the use of Emancipation Hall in the Capitol Visitor Center for a ceremony as part of the commemoration for the days of remembrance of victims of the Holocaust.

On pages S2235–S2236, April 8, 2014, under the headings POM–211 and POM–212, the titles and bodies of text for Senate Joint Resolution No. 0001 and Senate Joint Memorial 8003, respectively, were inadvertently transposed.

On page S2333, April 10, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: Motion to proceed to Calendar No. 345, . . .

On page S2378, April 10, 2014, in the third column, below the beading INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS, the following language appears: S. 2244. A bill to extend the termination date of the Terrorism Insurance Program established under the Terrorism Insurance Act of 2002, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

On page D449, May 1, 2014, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 53 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. EX. 127), Theodore David Chuang, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland. Pages S2579-80, S2599 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 54 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. 124), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2580 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 128), George Jarrod Hazel, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland. Pages S2580-81, S2590 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 55 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 125), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2581 By 64 yeas to 32 nays (Vote No. EX. 129), Janice Marion Schneider, of New York, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Interior. Pages S2590–91 Suzan G. LeVine, of Washington, to be Ambassador to the Swiss Confederation, and to serve concurrently and without additional compensation as Ambassador to the Principality of Liechtenstein. Page S2591

On page D453, May 1, 2014, the following language appears: Public bills enacted into law 12 15 27 The online Record has been corrected to read so that the title and body of text for Senate Joint Memorial 8003 follows POM-211, and so that the title and body of text for Senate Joint Resolution No. 0001 follows POM-212.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Motion to proceed to Calendar No. 354, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 2244. A bill to extend the termination date of the Terrorism Insurance Program established under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 53 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. EX. 127), Theodore David Chuang, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland. Pages S2579-80, S2590, S2623 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 54 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. 124), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2580 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 128), George Jarrod Hazel, of Maryland, to be United States District Judge for the District of Maryland. Pages S2580-81, S2590, S2623 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 55 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 125), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2581 By 64 yeas to 32 nays (Vote No. EX. 129), Janice Marion Schneider, of New York, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Interior. Pages S2590-91, S2623 Suzan G. LeVine, of Washington, to be Ambassador to the Swiss Confederation, and to serve concurrently and without additional compensation as Ambassador to the Principality of Liechtenstein. Pages S2591, S2623

 On page D457, May 5, 2014, the following language appears: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that at 11 a.m., on Tuesday, May 6, 2014, Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill; and that if cloture is invoked on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, the time during the recess count post-cloture. Page \$2671

On page D457, May 5, 2014, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 90 yeas to 3 nays (Vote No. EX. 130), Nancy L. Moritz, of Kansas, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Tenth Circuit. Pages S2635-36 Peter A. Selfridge, of Minnesota, to be Chief of Protocol, and to have the rank of Ambassador during his tenure of service. Pages S2635-36

On page D458, May 5, 2014, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2647

On page S2875, May 8, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: S. 2314. A bill to delegate to the Secretary of State the authority to approve or deny certain permits; to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

On page D482, May 8, 2014, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of S. 2262, to promote energy savings in residential buildings and industry. Pages S2850–59 The online Record has been corrected to read: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that at 11 a.m., on Tuesday, May 6, 2014, Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill; and that if cloture is invoked on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, the time during the recess count post-cloture. Page S2677

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 90 yeas to 3 nays (Vote No. EX. 130), Nancy L. Moritz, of Kansas, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Tenth Circuit. Pages S2635-36, S2679 Peter A. Selfridge, of Minnesota, to be Chief of Protocol, and to have the rank of Ambassador during bis tenure of service. Pages S2635-36, S2679

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2647, S2677

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 2314. A bill to delegate to the Secretary of State the authority to approve or deny certain permits; to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. By Mr. SCHATZ (for bimself, Mr. SCOTT, and Mr. BEGICH): S. 2315. A bill to expand the Global Entry Program and strengthen the Model Ports of Entry Program, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of S. 2262, to promote energy savings in residential buildings and industry. Page S2850

On page D482, May 8, 2014, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: Pamela K. Hamamoto, of Hawaii, to be Representative of the United States of America to the Office of the United Nations and Other International Organizations in Geneva, with the rank of Ambassador. Pages S2838-39 By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 137), Indira Talwani, of Massachusetts, to be United States District Judge for the District of Massachusetts. Pages S2837-38, S2844 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 55 yeas to 41 nays (Vote No. 134), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2837 By 70 yeas to 24 nays (Vote No. EX. 138), James D. Peterson, of Wisconsin, to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Wisconsin. Pages S2838, S2844-45

On page D483, May 8, 2014, the following language appears: By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 139), Nancy J. Rosenstengel, of Illinois, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Illinois. Pages S2838, S2845 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 54 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 136), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2838 Theodore Reed Mitchell, of California, to be Under Secretary of Education. Page S2846

On page D483, May 8, 2014, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2874

On page S2909, May 12, 2014, in the third column, above the beading MEASURES RE-FERRED, the following language appears: Enrolled Bill Signed (89 Head) The President pro tempore (Mr. LEAHY) reported that on Friday, May 9, 2014, he had signed the following enrolled bill, which was previously signed by the Speaker of the House: H.R. 3627. An act to require the Attorney General to report on State law penalties for certain child abusers, and for other purposes.

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the first column, under the heading EC–5685, the following language appears: RIN1904–09AD12

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC–5688, the following language appears: DDTC 14–09007

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: Pamela K. Hamamoto, of Hawaii, to be Representative of the United States of America to the Office of the United Nations and Other International Organizations in Geneva, with the rank of Ambassador. Pages S2838-39, S2888 By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 137), Indira Talwani, of Massachusetts, to be United States District Judge for the District of Massachusetts. Pages S2837-38, S2844, S2888 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 55 yeas to 41 nays (Vote No. 134), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2837 By 70 yeas to 24 nays (Vote No. EX. 138), James D. Peterson, of Wisconsin, to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Wisconsin. Pages S2838, S2844-45, S2888

The online Record has been corrected to read: By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 139), Nancy J. Rosenstengel, of Illinois, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Illinois. Pages S2838, S2845, S2888 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 54 yeas to 42 nays (Vote No. 136), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S2838 Theodore Reed Mitchell, of California, to be Under Secretary of Education. Pages S2846, S2888

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2382, S2874

The online Record has been corrected by moving the section to the middle column, above the heading MESSAGE FROM THE HOUSE, and reads as follows: ENROLLED BILL SIGNED (66 locator, cap F, 81 Head) Under the authority of the order of the Senate of January 3, 2014, the following enrolled bill, previously signed by the Speaker of the House, was signed on May 9, 2014, during the adjournment of the Senate, by the President pro tempore (Mr. LEAHY): H.R. 3627. An act to require the Attorney General to report on State law penalties for certain child abusers, and for other purposes.

The online Record has been corrected to read: RIN1904-AD12

The online Record has been corrected to read: DDTC 14-007

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC–5689, the following language appears: RIN3046–09AA95

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC–5690, the following language appears: RIN1400–09AD33

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC-5692, the following language appears: ((RIN1651-09AB01) (CBP Dec. 14-0905))

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC–5696, the following language appears: RIN1076–09AF21

On page S2910, May 12, 2014, in the third column, under the heading EC–5698, the following language appears: RIN0648–09BD82

On page S3019, May 14, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: NOMINA-TION OF STANLEY FISCHER TO BE VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF GOV-ERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYS-TEM

On page S3019, May 14, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: The legislative clerk read the nomination of Stanley Fischer, of New York, to be Vice Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for a term of four years.

On page D506, May 14, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: Pages \$3044-45

On page D512, May 15, 2014, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on the nomination, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nomination of Stanley Fischer, of New York, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. Page S3146

On page S3235, May 21, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: . . . the United States in conducting the bombings of Tokyo.

On page S3244, May 21, 2014, in the third column, under the heading THE JUDICIARY, the following language appears: . . JERI KAYLENE SOMERS, OF MARYLAND . . .

On page D538, May 21, 2014, in the first column, the following language appears: Page S3210 The online Record has been corrected to read: RIN3046-AA95

The online Record has been corrected to read: RIN1400–AD33

The online Record has been corrected to read: ((RIN1651–AB01) (CBP Dec. 14–05))

The online Record has been corrected to read: RIN1076–AF21

The online Record has been corrected to read: RIN0648–BD82

The online Record has been corrected to read: NOMINATION OF STANLEY FISCHER TO BE A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

The online Record has been corrected to read: The legislative clerk read the nomination of Stanley Fischer, of New York, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System for the unexpired term of fourteen years from February 1, 2006.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Page \$3020

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on the nomination, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nomination of Stanley Fischer, of New York, to be a Member of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. Page S3064

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . the United States in conducting the bombings of Tokyo. The enrolled bill was subsequently signed by the President pro tempore (Mr. LEAHY).

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . JERI KAYLENE SOMERS, OF VIRGINIA . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: Pages \$3210, \$3244 On page D553, May 22, 2014, the following language appears: Measures Introduced: Twentynine bills and nine resolutions were introduced, as follows: S. 2381–2409, S.J. Res. 36, S. Res. 455–463, and S. Con. Res. 36.

On page \$3340, June 2, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC-5863, the following language appears: . . . FRL No. 9911-420AR

On page S3341, June 2, 2014, in the first column, under the heading EC-5876, the following language appears: . . . ("One-Participant

On page S3359, June 3, 2014, in the first column, the Record reads: PRESENT AND GIVING A LIVE PAIR, AS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED— 2 Booker, for Levin, against NOT VOTING—6 Booker Cochran Levin Boozman Lee Udall (CO)

On page S3366, June 3, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC-5896, the following language appears: . . . adjournment in the office

On page D594, June 3, 2014 the following language appears: Mastroianni, Hendricks, Chutkan, and Burwell Nominations—Agreement: A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached providing that at 11 a.m., on Wednesday, June 4, 2014, all post-cloture time on the nominations of Mark G. Mastroianni, of Massachusetts, to be United States District Judge for the District of Massachusetts, Bruce Howe Hendricks, of South Carolina, to be United States District Judge for the District of South Carolina, and Tanya S. Chutkan, of the District of Columbia, to be United States District Judge for the District of Columbia, be expired and Senate vote on confirmation of the nominations in the order listed; that following these votes, Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the nomination of Sylvia Matbews Burwell, of West Virginia, to be Secretary of Health and Human Services; that there be two minutes for debate prior to each of these votes, equally divided in the usual form, that any rollcall votes, following the first in each series, be 10 minutes in length; and that no further motions be in order to the nominations. Page \$3385

On page D595, June 3, 2014, the following language appears: J. Christopher Giancarlo, of New Jersey, to be a Commissioner of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission for a term expiring April 13, 2019. (Prior to this action, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry was discharged from further consideration.) Pages S3360-61, S3385 The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Introduced: Twenty-nine bills and eleven resolutions were introduced, as follows: S. 2381–2409, S.J. Res. 36, S. Res. 455–463, and S. Con. Res. 36.

The online Record has been corrected to read: ... FRL No. 9911–42–OAR

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . ("One-Participant

The online Record has been corrected to read: PRESENT AND GIVING A LIVE PAIR—1 Levin NOT VOTING—5 Booker Cochran Udall (CO) Boozman Lee

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . adjournment of the Senate in the office

The online Record has been corrected to read: Mastroianni, Hendricks, Chutkan, and Burwell Nominations—Agreement: A unanimous-consenttime agreement was reached providing that at 11 a.m., on Wednesday, June 4, 2014, all post-cloture time on the nominations of Mark G. Mastroianni, of Massachusetts, to be United States District Judge for the District of Massachusetts, Bruce Howe Hendricks, of South Carolina, to be United States District Judge for the District of South Carolina, and Tanya S. Chutkan, of the District of Columbia, to be United States District Judge for the District of Columbia, be expired and Senate vote on confirmation of the nominations in the order listed; that following these votes, Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the nomination of Sylvia Mathews Burwell, of West Virginia, to be Secretary of Health and Human Services; that there be two minutes for debate prior to each of these votes, equally divided in the usual form, that any rollcall votes, following the first in each series, be 10 minutes in length; and that no further motions be in order to the nominations. Pages \$3354, \$3385

The online Record has been corrected to read: J. Christopher Giancarlo, of New Jersey, to be a Commissioner of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission for a term expiring April 13, 2019. (Prior to this action, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry was discharged from further consideration.) Pages \$3383, \$3385 On page S3406, June 4, 2014, in the second column, last paragraph, the following language appears: I thank Senators Blumenthal and . . .

On page D600, June 4, 2014, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S3423

On page S3473, June 5, 2014, in the first column, under the heading EC-5987, the following language appears: . . . to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

On page D606, June 5, 2014, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S3471

On page D610, June 9, 2014, the following language appears: Federal Student Loans—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the motion to proceed to consideration of S. 2432, to amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to provide for the refinancing of certain Federal student loans. Pages S3481–82, S3491–92 A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Wednesday, June 11, 2014. Pages S3491–92

On page S3542, June 10, 2014, in the third column, under the heading EC-6045, the following language appears: . . . May 12, 2014 . . .

On page \$3543, June 10, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC-6055, the following language appears: . . . S.p.A. . . .

On page S3543, June 10, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC–6057, the following language appears: . . . Grand Folks . . .

On page S3543, June 10, 2014, in the second column, under the beading EC-6061, the following language appears: . . . Grand Folks . . .

On page S3544, June 10, 2014, in the second column, under the heading EC-6085, the following language appears: . . . October 31 . . .

On page S3664, June 12, 2014, in the third column, under the heading EC-6100, the Record reads: . . . to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs

On page S3668, June 12, 2014, in the first column, under the heading POM–255, the Record reads: Senate Resolution No. 36 The online Record has been corrected to read: I thank Senators Franken, Blumenthal, and . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages \$3388, \$3423

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages \$3433, \$3471

The online Record has been corrected to read: Federal Student Loans—Cloture: Senate began consideration of the motion to proceed to consideration of S. 2432, to amend the Higher Education Act of 1965 to provide for the refinancing of certain Federal student loans. Pages S3481–82, S3491–92 A motion was entered to close further debate on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Wednesday, June 11, 2014. Page S3491

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . June 6, 2014 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: ...S.p.A...

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . Grand Forks . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . Grand Forks . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . October 1 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . to the Committee on Armed Services

The online Record has been corrected to read: Senate Resolution No. 736 On page S3671, June 12, 2014, in the middle column, above the heading SENATE RESOLU-TION 476, the following appears: (A) The principal owner of the Alaska Aces, to be shared with the other team owners;

On page D641, June 12, 2014, in the first column, the following language appears: Page S4673

On page D641, June 12, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: Page S3650

On page D642, June 12, 2014, in the first column, the following language appears: Mendoza, Yandle, Gayles, and Kadzik Nominations-Agreement: A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached providing that at 5:30 p.m., . . . and all roll call votes after the first vote in each sequence be 10 minutes in length. Page S3673

On page D642, June 12, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: Petitions and Memorials: Page S3665

On page S3687, June 16, 2014, the following language appears: IN THE AIR FORCE THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR AP-POINTMENT IN THE UNITED STATES AIR FORCE TO THE GRADE INDICATED WHICH WAS SENT TO THE SENATE ON JANUARY 7, 2014: To be brigadier general COL. ROBERT W. STANLEY II

On page D649, June 16, 2014, in the second column, the following language appears: Executive Communications: Pages S3684–86

On page D656, June 17, 2014, the following language appears: By 55 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. EX 199), Peter Joseph Kadzik, of New York, to be an Assistant Attorney General. Pages S3712, S3772

On page D656, June 17, 2014, the following language appears: By 55 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. EX 198), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Pages S3697-S3712

On page D663, June 18, 2014, the following language appears: Omnibus Territories Act: Senate passed S. 1237, to improve the dministration of programs in the insular area, after agreeing to the committee amendment in the nature of a substitute, and the following amendments proposed thereto: Pages S3821-24

On page D663, June 18, 2014, the following language appears: Reid (for Murkowski): Amendment No. 3288, to remove certain sections. Pages \$3822-24 The online Record has been corrected to read: (A) The managing owner of the Alaska Aces, to be shared with the other team owners;

The online Record has been corrected to read: Page \$3673

The online Record has been corrected to read: Page \$3654

The online Record has been corrected to read: Mendoza, Yandle, Gayles, and Kadzik Nominations-Agreement: A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached providing that at 5:30 p.m., . . . and all roll call votes after the first vote in each sequence be 10 minutes in length. Page S3654

The online Record has been corrected to read: Petitions and Memorials: Pages S3665–68

The language has been deleted from the online Record.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Executive Communications: Pages S3684–85

The online Record has been corrected to read: By 55 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. EX 199), Peter Joseph Kadzik, of New York, to be an Assistant Attorney General. Pages S3697–3712, S3772

The online Record has been corrected to read: By 55 yeas to 43 nays (Vote No. EX 198), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S3697

The online Record has been corrected to read: Omnibus Territories Act: Senate passed S. 1237, to improve the administration of programs in the insular area, after agreeing to the committee amendment in the nature of a substitute, and the following amendments proposed thereto: Pages S3821-23

The online Record has been corrected to read: Reid (for Murkowski): Amendment No. 3288, to remove certain sections. Pages S3822–23 On page D673, June 19, 2014, the following language appears: Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act: Senate agreed to the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. 4660, making appropriations for the Departments of Commerce and Justice, Science, and Related Agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015. Pages S3836–42

On page D674, June 19, 2014, the following language appears: Byron Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page \$3884 Mendoza Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimousconsent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3884 Bloom Nomination-Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3884 Crawford Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3884 Rodriguez Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration ... and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 11 a.m., on Tuesday, June 24, 2014. Page S3884 Brian A. Nichols, of Rhode Island, to be Ambassador to the Republic of Peru. Pages S3844-45, S3885 J. Mark McWatters, of Texas, to be a Member of the National Credit Union Administration Board for a term expiring August 2, 2019. Pages S3845, S3885 Christine E. Wormuth, of Virginia, to be Under Secretary of Defense for Policy. Pages S3845, S3885

On page S3891, June 23, 2014, in the third column, the Record reads: NAYS—30 Alexander Boozman Corker Ayotte Burr Crapo Barrasso Chambliss Enzi Blunt Coats Fischer Portman Sessions Thune Risch Shelby Wicker

On page S3893, June 23, 2014, in the first column, the Record reads: The question is, Is it the sense of the Senate that the nomination of . . . The online Record has been corrected to read:Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act: Senate agreed to the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. 4660, making appropriations for the Departments of Commerce and Justice, Science, and Related Agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015. Pages S3836-42, S3845

The online Record has been corrected to read: Byron Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3855 Mendoza Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3855 Bloom Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3855 Crawford Nomination—Cloture: Senate began consideration ... and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 23, 2014. Page S3856 Rodriguez Nomination-Cloture: Senate began consideration . . . and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Thursday, June 19, 2014, a vote on cloture will occur at 11 a.m., on Tuesday, June 24, 2014. Page S3856 Brian A. Nichols, of Rhode Island, to be Ambassador to the Republic of Peru. Pages S3843-45, S3885 J. Mark McWatters, of Texas, to be a Member of the National Credit Union Administration Board for a term expiring August 2, 2019. Pages S3843, S3845, S3885 Christine E. Wormuth, of Virginia, to be Under Secretary of Defense for Policy. Pages S3843, S3845, S3885

The online Record has been corrected to read: NAYS—30 Alexander Enzi McCain Ayotte Fischer McConnell Barrasso Flake Moran Blunt Graham Paul Boozman Grassley Portman Burr Hatch Risch Chambliss Hoeven Sessions Coats Inhofe Shelby Corker Isakson Thune Crapo Lee Wicker

The online Record has been corrected to read: The question is, Is it the sense of the Senate that debate on the motion to proceed to the nomination of \ldots On page S3893, June 23, 2014, in the first column, the Record reads: NOT VOTING—16 (Names) NOMINATION OF GEOFFREY...

On page S3897, June 23, 2014, in the third column, under the heading MEASURES RE-FERRED, the following language appears: H.R. 4412. An act to authorize the programs of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, and for other purposes.

On page S3898, June 23, 2014, in the first column, the following appears: By Mr. SCHUMER, from the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, with amendments: S. 2244. A bill to extend the termination date of the Terrorism Insurance Program established under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, and for other purposes.

On page D687, June 23, 2014, the following language appears: Bloom Nomination—Cloture: Senate resumed consideration of the nomination of Beth Bloom, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Florida. Page S3892

On page D687, June 23, 2014, the following language appears: Executive Communications: Pages S3897–98

On page S3931, June 24, 2014, in the third column, the following language appears: "Safety Zone; Monongabela River; . . . The online Record has been corrected to read: NOT VOTING—16 (Names) The PRESIDING OFFICER. On this vote the yeas are 52, the nays are 32. The motion is agreed to. NOMINATION OF GEOFFREY...

The online Record has been corrected to read: H.R. 4412. An act to authorize the programs of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, and for other purposes; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

The online Record has been corrected to read: By Mr. JOHNSON of South Dakota, from the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, with amendments: S. 2244. A bill to extend the termination date of the Terrorism Insurance Program established under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, and for other purposes.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Bloom Nomination—Cloture: Senate resumed consideration of the nomination of Beth Bloom, ofFlorida, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Florida. Pages \$3892-93

The online Record has been corrected to read: Executive Communications: Page S3897

The online Record has been corrected to read: "Safety Zone; Alleghany River; . . .

On page D697, June 24, 2014, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 206), Paul G. Byron, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Middle District of Florida. Page S3910 By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 207), Carlos Eduardo Mendoza, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Middle District of Florida. Pages S3910-11 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 208), Beth Bloom, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Florida. Page S3911 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 209), Geoffrey W. Crawford, of Vermont, to be United States District Judge for the District of Vermont. Page S3911 By 52 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. EX. 211), Leon Rodriguez, of Maryland, to be Director of the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services, Department of Homeland Security. Page S3911 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 52 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. 210), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Pages S3912-25

On page S3965, June 25, 2014, in the first column, the following appears: The Senator from Washington (Mrs. MURRAY), for berself, . . .

On page D708, June 25, 2014, the following language appears: Adopted: Harkin (for Murray) Amendment No. 3381 (to Amendment No. 3378), relating to a report on date capability of Federal and State databases and data exchange agreements. Pages S3972–75 Murray Amendment No. 3378, in the nature of a substitute. Pages S3964–72

On page D709, June 25, 2014, the following language appears: Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, and Navy. Pages S4092–94 Amendments Submitted: Pages S4995–88

The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 206), Paul G. Byron, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Middle District of Florida. Pages S3910, S3947 By a unanimous vote of 94 yeas (Vote No. EX. 207), Carlos Eduardo Mendoza, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Middle District of Florida. Pages \$3910-11, \$3947 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 208), Beth Bloom, of Florida, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Florida. Pages \$3911, S3947 By a unanimous vote of 95 yeas (Vote No. EX. 209), Geoffrey W. Crawford, of Vermont, to be United States District Judge for the District of Vermont. Pages S3911, S3947 By 52 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. EX. 211), Leon Rodriguez, of Maryland, to be Director of the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services, Department of Homeland Security. Pages S3911-25, S3947 During consideration of this nomination today, Senate also took the following action: By 52 yeas to 44 nays (Vote No. 210), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page *S*3912

The online Record has been corrected to read: The Senator from Washington {Mrs. MURRAY}, for herself, Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. ALEXANDER, . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: Adopted: Harkin (for Murray) Amendment No. 3381 (to Amendment No. 3378), relating to a report on date capability of Federal and State databases and data exchange agreements. Pages S3972–75, S3982 Murray Amendment No. 3378, in the nature of a substitute. Pages S3964–72, S3982

The online Record has been corrected to read: Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, and Navy. Pages \$4089–94 Amendments Submitted: Pages \$4005–88

On page D719, June 26, 2014, the following language appears: By 57 yeas to 39 nays (Vote No. 215), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Pages S4101-03 By a unanimous vote of 93 yeas (Vote No. EX. 216), Stuart E. Jones, of Virginia, to be Ambassador to the Republic of Iraq. Page S4112 Jo Emily Handelsman, of Connecticut, to be an Associate Director of the Office of Science and Technology Policy. Pages S4112–13 Esther Puakela Kia'aina, of Hawaii, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Interior. Page S4112 Karen Dynan, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Treasury. Page S4112 Vincent G. Logan, of New York, to be Special Trustee, Office of Special Trustee for American Indians, Department of the Interior. Page S4112 Robert Stephen Beecroft, of California, to be Ambassador to the Arab Republic of Egypt. Page *S*4112

The online Record has been corrected to read: By 57 yeas to 39 nays (Vote No. 215), Senate agreed to the motion to close further debate on the nomination. Page S4103 By a unanimous vote of 93 yeas (Vote No. EX. 216), Stuart E. Jones, of Virginia, to be Ambassador to the Republic of Iraq. Pages S4112, S4191 Jo Emily Handelsman, of Connecticut, to be an Associate Director of the Office of Science and Technology Policy. Pages S4112-13, S4191 Esther Puakela Kia'aina, of Hawaii, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Interior. Pages S4112, S4191 Karen Dynan, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Treasury. Pages S4112, S4191 Vincent G. Logan, of New York, to be Special Trustee, Office of Special Trustee for American Indians, Department of the Interior. Pages S4112, S4191 Robert Stephen Beecroft, of California, to be Ambassador to the Arab Republic of Egypt. Pages S4112, S4191